Re: MAIL 2 - ADOPTION of the Draft Indian Standards IS 656, IS 1140, IS 1326, IS 1503, IS 2674 and IS 2892 on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC

From : harinder dogra <harinder.dogra@gmail.com>

Wed, Nov 15, 2023 06:12 PM

Subject: Re: MAIL 2 - ADOPTION of the Draft Indian Standards IS 656, IS

1140, IS 1326, IS 1503, IS 2674 and IS 2892 on behalf of the Civil

Engineering Division Council, CEDC

To: hced <hced@bis.gov.in>

Cc: Pradeep Singh Shekhawat <pradeepshekhawat@bis.gov.in>

The draft standards circulated vide trailing mail are hereby adopted.

On Wed, 15 Nov, 2023, 5:35 pm hced, <hced@bis.gov.in> wrote:

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

Bureau of Indian Standards मानक भवन, 9 बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Our Ref: CED 09/T- 11,14,17,20,51 & 56

15 November 2023

Subject: Adoption of the Draft Indian Standards on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC

Doc. No.	Title
CED 09 (21631)	Logs for Plywood – Specification (Fourth Revision) of IS 656:2023
CED 09 (21632)	Logs for Matches - Specification (Third Revision) IS 1140:2023
CED 09 (21633)	Non-Coniferous Sawn Timber (Baulks and Scanting) - Specification (Third Revision) IS
	1326:2023
CED 09 (21634)	Wooden Packing Cases – Specification (Fourth Revision) IS 1503:2023
CED 09 (21635)	Battened Plywood Cases – Specification (<i>Third Revision</i>) <i>IS 2674:2023</i>
CED 09 (21636)	Wooden Handles for Picks and Beaters – Specification (<i>Third Revision</i>) <i>IS 2892:2023</i>

Dear Shri Dogra,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy each of the draft Indian Standards mentioned above finalized by the Timber and Timber Stores Sectional Committee, CED 09 in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office as early as possible after adoption of the above draft Indian Standards.

Approval of the draft Indian Standards by the CED 09 Committee is also attached as its Minutes of the (18th) Meeting as the attachment to this email.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(S Arun Kumar) Head (Civil Engg)

Encl: As above

Shri H.S. Dogra (Chairman, CEDC) Flat No. 987 Pocket B, Sector A Vasant Kunj New Delhi 110070

ADOPTED

(H.S. DOGRA) Chairman, CEDC



